Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Er. A.D.S. Anandpuri, Chairman Office 649, Sunny Enclave, Sector 125, Kharar, Distt. Mohali (9888413581)

.....Appellant

..Vs

Registered post: Public Information Officer,

O/o EO, Nagar Palika, Kharar

First Appellate Authority o/o Regional Deputy Director Local Govt., Patiala

.....Respondent

AC No.4117 of 2020 In the Commission office

Present: (i) Sh. A.D.S. Anandpuri the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Building Inspector

(9814926881) through CISCO Webex

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 01.07.2021 vide which a show cause notice was issued to the respondent-PIO.

- 2. The appellant Sh. A.D.S. Anandpuri states that incomplete information has been given to him so far.
- 3. The respondent Sh. Gurpreet Singh states that the information, as exists, in the record has been provided to the appellant.
- 4. After hearing both the parties, it is ascertained that incomplete information has been given to the appellant. The perusal of the file shows that appellant had inspected the record on 05.03.2021, but he is not satisfied with the information. For the satisfaction of the appellant, he is again asked to visit the office of the respondent on 22.07.2021 at 11.00 AM, inspect the record and obtain the information. Last opportunity is given to the respondent-PIO to file the reply in response to the show cause notice issued to him, failing which action under Section 20 (1) of the RTI Act 2005 will be issued.

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



AC No.4117 of 2020

5. To come up on **26.08.2021** at **11:00AM** for further proceedings through **Webex**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

(CISCO-Webex ID:-1582069360)

Sd/-

20.07.2021

(Preety Chawla)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Dr Anita Sharma, #14, Kalia Colony, Phase-2, Jalandhar-144208 (9041951519)

.....Appellant

..Vs

Registered post: Public Information Officer,

O/o Principal, M.G.S.M, Janta College,

Kartarpur, Distt Jalandhar

First Appellate Authority-cum-

O/o Principal, M.G.S.M, Janta College, Kartarpur, Distt Jalandhar

.....Respondent

AC No. 3233 of 2020

Through CISCO Webex

Present: (i) Dr. Anita Sharma the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Haripal

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 21.06.2021 vide which the appellant was asked to inspect the record.

- 2. Today, the respondent states that the information has been given to the appellant.
- 3. The appellant states that no information has been given to him so far.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and perusing the record available on file it emerges that PIO has delayed/ denied in providing the information to the complainant. In view of the above, *PIO* Principal, M.G.S.M, Janta College, Kartarpur, Distt Jalandhar is directed to show cause in writing or through affidavit under Section 20(1) of the RTI Act, as to why penalty be not imposed upon him for willful delay/ denial of the information to the RTI applicant and why the compensation be not awarded to the complainant under Section 19 (8)(b) of the Act for detriment suffered.

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



AC No. 3233 of 2020

In addition to his submission, the PIO is also hereby given an opportunity under Section 20(1) proviso, thereto, for a personal hearing before the imposition of such penalty on the next date of hearing. He may note that in case he does not file his submission and does not avail himself of the opportunity of personal hearing on the next date fixed, it will be presumed that he has nothing to say and the Commission shall proceed to take further proceedings against him ex-parte.

5. To come up on **26.08.2021** at **11:00AM** for further proceedings through **Webex**. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties.

(CISCO-Webex ID:-1582069360)

Sd/-

20.07.2021

(Preety Chawla)
State Information Commissioner
Puniab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



Sh Ravi Kumar Chopra (M-98140-11446)	
Chamber No-17, District Courts, Ferozepur	Complainant
Vs	
Public Information Officer,	
O/o Executive Officer, Cantonement Board,	
83, Ferozepur	
(ii) Public Information Officer,	
O/o Defense Estate Officer, Jalandhar Circle,	
Jalandhar Cantt.	Respondent

CC No. 904 of 2020 (Through CISCO-Webex)

Present: (i) Ms. Ramneek Kaur Sandhu, Counsel for the Complainant

(9988997172)

(ii) For the Respondent: Sh Deepak Sharma, Asstt. Estate Officer,

o/o Respondent no.2 (9463230096)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 27.05.2021.

- 2. Ms Ramneek Kaur Sandhu- Counsel for the Complainant states that they have not received the information till date.
- 3. Sh. Deepak Sharma appearing on behalf of Respondent no.2 states that they have not received the copy of the RTI application.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and perusing the case file, it is ascertained that the information has not been provided to the Complainant till date. Further, Respondent no.2 states that they have not received the RTI application of the complainant. Hence, the Counsel for the complainant is directed to provide a copy of the RTI Application to the Respondent no.2 and Respondent no.2 is directed to provide complete information to the Complainant before the next date of hearing.

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com Helpline No. 0172-2864100



CC No. 904 of 2020

5. To come up on **26.08.2021 at 11:00AM** through CISCO-Webex. Copy of the orders be sent to the parties. (CISCO-Webex Meeting ID:-1582069360).

Sd/-

Dated: 20.07.2021 (Preety Chawla)

State Information Commissioner Punjab

Sector 16, Chandigarh.
Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Helpline No. 0172-2864100

